# REC 12-15-1998 9-98 ssioner of

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of	d original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
The common and planty (cos).	2. Trains and address of receiving party (163).					
Alco Standard Corporation	IKON Office Solutions, Inc.					
- 4.4.	501 Silverside Road, Suite 28					
□ Individual(s) □ Association	Wilmington, Delaware 19809					
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership						
☑ Corporation-Ohio	☐ Individual(s) citizenship:					
□ Other	☐ Association:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached □ Yes ⊠ No	☐ General Partnership:					
Additional manie(s) of conveying party(ies) attached = 10s = 10s	□ Corporation: Ohio					
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Other:					
□ Assignment □ Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designa-					
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	tion is attached  Yes  No					
□ Other:	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)					
	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No					
Execution Date: January 23, 1997						
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):						
A Trademark Application No. (a): 75/002 162	D. Trademark Dec. No. (c)					
A. Trademark Application No.(s): 75/002,162	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s):					
Additional numbers attach	ched □ Yes ⊠ No T					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
concerning document should be mailed:						
Camille M. Miller, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
Seidel, Gonda, Lavorgna & Monaco, P.C.	□ Enclosed					
Suite 1800 Two Penn Center Plaza	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Philadelphia, PA 19102						
Attorney Docket No. 9249-13	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-1135					
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE					
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
original document.						
CAMILLE M. MILLER (a.l.)	M M Lee 9 December 1998					
	nature Date					
Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _4					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Do not detac	th this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks					
Box Assignments						

Washington, D.C. 20231

75002162 00000184 191135 12/14/1998 SBURNS

01 FC:481 40.00 CH

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 1825 FRAME: 0768**

### The State of Ohio

### **Bob Taft**

Secretary of State

230707

## ्के Certificate 🎸

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the Records of Incorporation and Miscellaneous

Filings; that said records show the filing and recording of: AMD MIS CHN

of:

IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS, INC. FORMERLY ALCO STANDARD CORPORATION

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State



Recorded on Roll 5724 at Frame 0297 the Records of Incorporation and Miscellaneous Filings.

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at

Columbus, Ohio, this 23RD day of JAN

A.D. 19 97

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1825 FRAME: 0769** 



Prescribed by BOB TAFT, Secretary of State 30 East Broad Street, 14th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43266-0418 Form SH-AMD (January 1991)

05724-029	7
-----------	---

Charte to.	230707
Approved	RB
Date	1/23/97
Fee 🚜	35.00

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT by Shareholders to the Articles of Incorporation of

Alco	Standard Corporation						
			ame of Corporation)				
	O. Gordon Brewer	, ,	who is:				
	Chairman of the Board	C President	⊠ Vice President	(check one)			
and							
Kar.	in M. Kinney	, w	ho is: 🛭 Secretary	Assistant Sec	cretary (Check one)		
of th	ne above named Ohio o	orporation for prof	fit do hereby certify	y that: (check the a	ppropriate box and		
com	plete the appropriate s	tatements)					
<u> </u>	a meeting of the share held on <u>January 23</u> was present in person them to exercise 69	or by proxy, and	1997 at which by the affirmative	meeting a quorum vote of the holders	of the shareholders		
	in a writing signed by all of the shareholders who would be entitled to notice of a meeting held for that purpose, the following resolution to amend the articles was adopted:						
	See attached Exhib:	it A					
			•		••		
				٠.			
	N WITNESS WHEREOF, e hereto subscribed their				f of the corporation,, 19 _97		
NO	J	CEIVED  AN 2 3 1997  BOB TAFT  RETARY OF STATE	By All Karin M. Kinn on in two capacities.		_		
140	TE CITO IAM GOCS THE PE	HILL OHE OHICEL TO 31	Pit its cite ambarescient	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

necessitates the election of a second officer before the filing can be made.

(OHIO - 613 - 3/4/91)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1825 FRAME: 0770

### 05724=0298

### Exhibit A

RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of Alco Standard Corporation be amended by changing FIRST thereof so that, as amended, FIRST shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation shall be IKON Office Solutions, Inc."

FURTHER RESOLVED, that all other provisions of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation not specifically modified by these resolutions, shall remain in full force and effect unchanged.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the corporation are hereby authorized to take all necessary or appropriate action to carry out the purpose of the foregoing resolutions.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1825 FRAME: 0771

**RECORDED: 12/09/1998**